Name of College -

American Int. Inst. of Med. Sc., Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	300000	Refundable & Interest Free
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	10500	Registration, Enrollment, Medical Checkup
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	36750	Examination Fees, Exm Transportation etc
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1890000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	300000	Refundable & Interest Free
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	10500	Registration, Enrollment, Medical Checkup
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	36750	Examination Fees, Exm Transportation etc
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2500000	Bank Guarantee Applicable as per rules

	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	210000	twin sharing non AC, Mandatory for all, Mess Included

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	Applicable on Management Quota Seats as per norms

Name of College -

Ananta Institute of Med. Sc., Rajsamand

Course	Seat Type	Fee 1	уре		Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	250000	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	35000	EXAMINATIONS,LIBRARY & OTHER CHARGES
		Other	Non Refundable	One time	INR	10000	REGISTRATION FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1890000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	250000	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	35000	EXAMINATIONS,LIBRARY & OTHER CHARGES
		Other	Non Refundable	One time	INR	10000	REGISTRATION FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2400000	

	Seat Type	Fe	е Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	200000	DOUBLE OCCUPANCY

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Not Applicable	BOND/BANK GUARANTEE NOT BE TAKEN
	*POST DATED CHEQUES OF THE REMAINING THREE AND HALF YEARS DURATION OF FEE, TO BE DEPOSITED AT THE TIME

Name of College -

Geetanjali Medical College & Hospital, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	300000	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	20000	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	30000	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	30000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2100000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	300000	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	20000	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	30000	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	30000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2800000	
	Govt. Fee Seat (Geetanjali Only)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	300000	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	20000	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	30000	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	30000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Security deposit	Refundable	One time	INR	200000	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	300000	

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	As per rules applicable

Name of College -

GMC, Barmer

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре		1	Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Other	Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and Academic fund
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and Academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	17364.375 PER SEMESTER
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and Academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type		Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	ELECTRICITY AND WATER CHARGE
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	21000	TRIPLE SEAT
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	DOUBLE SEAT
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	SINGLE SEAT
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	ELECTRICITY AND WATER CHARGE
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	DOUBLE SEAT
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	SINGLE SEAT

Name of College -

GMC, Bharatpur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	AND 17364.375 USD PER SEM FROM 3RD TO 9TH SEM.
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	21000	TRIPLE SEATER ROOM (FEE MAY BE INCREASE AS PER RAJASTHAN GOVT. RULES
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	20,00	DOUBLE SEATER ROOM (FEE MAY BE INCREASE AS PER RAJASTHAN GOVT. RULES
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	SINGLE SEATER ROOM (FEE MAY BE INCREASE AS PER RAJASTHAN GOVT. RULES
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11000	APPLY TO ALL TYPE ROOMS (FEE MAY BE INCREASE AS PER RAJASTHAN GOVT. RULES

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	ALL THE STUDENT HAVE TO GIVE 5 LAC RUPEES SURITY AND INSERVICE BOND ON 500 RS NON JUDICIAL STAMP PAPER. PAYMENT SEAT STUDENTS ALSO GIVE THE BOND FOR IF THEY LEAVE THE SEAT IN BETWEEN MBBS COURSES, THEY HAVE TO PAY WHOLE THE COURSE FEE.

Name of College -

GMC, Bhilwara

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	21000	TRIPLE SEATER ROOM
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	DOUUBLE SEATER ROOM
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	SINGLE SEATER ROOM
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	WATER AND ELECTRICITY CHARGES

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	SERVICE BOND AND COURSE LEAVING BOND OF 500000. COURSE LEAVING BOND FOR PAYMENT AND NRI SEAT OF COMPLETE REMAINING FEE.

Name of College -

GMC, Churu

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports & academic funds
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (AI Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports & academic funds
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	3rd to last semester-17364.375 (per semester)
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports & academic funds
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	37200	hostel fee/accommodation, electricity & water
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	37200	hostel fee/accommodation, electricity & water

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	The candidates selected in the medical college will have to submit a bond of commitment not to leave the course before completion and to serve the State Government for 2 years after completion of the course, amounting to Rs. 5.0 lakhs (Rupees five lakhs). In consonance with Govt. of Rajasthan letter no. F.7(86) CM-HM-Budget-DME-Acad2015-3285 dated 15.07.2021, a candidate joining on management seat in Govt. Society Colleges/RUHS CMS shall be required to submit an additional bond to the effect that in case he/she leaves the MBBS course before its completion, fees of all remaining semesters of the course shall be payable by him/her. The candidates selected against NRI seat in above medical colleges will have to submit an additional bond for fees of the remaining period for depositing on a regular basis. In case he/she leaves the MBBS course before its completion, fees of all remaining
	semesters of the course shall be payable by him/her.

Name of College -

GMC, Dungarpur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports Fee & Academic Fund (Yearly)
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (AI Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports Fee & Academic Fund (Yearly)
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	(1st & 2nd Semester) At the time of Admission
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports Fee & Academic Fund (Yearly)
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fe	е Туре	Fee		Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	32300/- single seated room, 25900/- double seated room, 21000/-triple seated Rm
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charge (for all type of rooms)
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	32300/- single seated room, 25900/- double seated room, 21000/-triple seated Rm
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charge (for all type of rooms)

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	Serve the state government for a period of two years after completion of the course. Surety bond of INR 5,00,000 /- (Five lakhs)

Name of College -

GMC, Kota

Course Seat Type		Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and academic fees
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	0	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and academic fees
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	from 3rd to last sem-\$17364.375 per sem
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	from 3rd to last sem-\$17364.375 per sem

	Seat Type	F	ее Туре	e Type		Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	21000	triple seated
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	double seated
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	single seated
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charges
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	21000	triple seated
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	double seated
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	single seated
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	Candidate shall not resign the course before the completion, after completion of the course, candidate will serve the Government for a period of two years, candidate shall deposit all original certificates at the time of admission, if fails to fulfill the above conditions, the Obligor and the Surety libale to pay 5,00,000/- (in words five lacs)

Name of College -

GMC, Pali

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (AI Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

		Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
			Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel	facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	
			Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charges
		NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	
			Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	As perRajmes Rules

Name of College -

S.K. GMC, Sikar

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
	İ	Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	COST OF USD AS ON 1st AUGUST/ 1st FEBRUARY
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	50000	FOR EXTRA FACILITIES
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and WATER CHARGE
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	50000	FOR EXTRA FACILITIES
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and WATER CHARGE

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	AS PER RULES OF GOVT OF RAJASTHAN

Name of College -

JNU Institute for Medical Sciences and Research Centre, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	100000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2160000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	200000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2550000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Caution money	Refundable	One time	INR	25000	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	362600	AC twin sharing attached, Hostel Compulsory
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	283100	Non AC twin sharing attached, Hostel Compulsory

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	Bank Guarantee, If Applicable

Name of College -

JLN MC, Ajmer

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports And Academic Fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	0	
	NRI (AI Nature)	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	34729.75 USD@ admission&17364.375 USD from 3 to 9

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	Single seated room
		Security deposit	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electicity & water charge

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	1-Candidates who are selecting Government Medical Colleges/ Government society Medical College/ RUHS College of
	Medical Science seats for the under graduate course shall not resign the course before the compeltion. 2- Obligor who is selecting Govt. Medical Colleges/ Government Society Medical College/ RUHS college of Medical Scince for

Name of College -

JMC, Jhalawar

- Name of		5We, shaawe	41				
Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	Infrastructure & devolopment & Welfare Fundfee
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sport fee
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	Infrastructure & devolopment & Welfare Fundfee
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports fee
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	I & II Semester
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	I & II Semester
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	Infrastructure & devolopment & Welfare Fundfee
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports fee
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
							1

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	For Triple Seated
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	37200	For Double Seated
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	43600	For Single Seated

Name of College -

MG MC, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	Rs. 3 Lacs	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	Rs. 15 Lacs	In addn. 4 Postdated Cheque (3x15Lacs & 1x7.5Lacs)
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	Rs. 3 Lacs	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	Rs. 26.75	In addn. 4 PDC (3x26.75Lacs & 1x13.375Lacs)

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2.24 Lacs	Hostel is compulsory for all MBBS students
		Mess fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	69300.00	Including 5% GST

Name of College -

NIMS, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee T	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	1,00,000/-	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2,22,000/-	Rs. 1,40,000/- Per Annum & Rs. 82,000/- One Time
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	19,00,000/-	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	1,00,000/-	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2,22,000/-	Rs. 1,40,000/- Per Annum & Rs. 82,000/- One Time
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	22,00,000/-	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Caution money	Refundable	One time	INR	1,00,000/-	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR		Triple Sharing - AC with VRV system, Mess, Laundry, Electricity Bill Health Club
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1,00,000	Double Sharing - AC with VRV system, Mess, Laundry, Electricity Bill Health Club

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Not Applicable	POST DATED CHEQUES OF THE REMAINING THREE & HALF YEARS DURATION TUITION FEE & HOSTEL FEE

Name of College -

Pacific Insti. of MS, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	500000	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	200000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2100000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	500000	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	200000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	3500000	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	350000	With AC
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	310000	Without AC
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	350000	With AC
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	310000	Without AC

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	FDR of three and half years of Tuition Fee OR Advance Tuition Fee of Two Years.

Name of College -

Pacific MC & Hospital, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	200000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2050000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	200000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2350000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Caution money	Refundable	One time	INR	200000	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	250000	

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	AS PER COLLEGE NORMS

Name of College -

RNT MC, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	18585	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7875	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	23310	Sports and Infrastructure Development fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63840	Not applicable SC,ST,OBC&MBC(non creamy),EWS
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	00	Applicable for girls of all categories
	NRI (AI Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	18585	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7875	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	23310	Sports and Infrastructure Development fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34,728.75	\$17,364.375 per semester (Third to ninth semester)

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32340	Single seated Room
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11330	Electricity and Water
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32340	Single seated Room
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11330	Electricity and Water

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	Five Lac

Name of College -

RUHS CMS, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	

Name of College -

RUHS CMS, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	AI Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports fee & Academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports fee & Academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports fee & Academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Sports fee & Academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee			Remarks (if any)	
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	Double seated
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity & water charge
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	Double seated
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity & water charge

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	State Government prescribed affidavit.

Name of College -

SMS MC, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee ⁻	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	Al Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS & ACADEMIC FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	00	
	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS & ACADEMIC FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	00	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	For Double Seated Room
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and Water Charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	As per Government of Rajasthan, Directorate of Medical Education, bond regarding not resigning of course before completion and to serve the government for two years after completion of course, and in case of non compliance, penalty amounting to INR 5,00,000(Five Lacs) is applicable.

Name of College -

SN MC, Jodhpur

Course	Seat Type	Fee ⁻	Гуре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	AI Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	NIL	
	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	NIL	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	DOUBLE SEATED ROOM
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	SINGLE SEATED ROOM
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and Water charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	SURETY BOND OF RS 5,00,000/-

Name of College -

SP MC, Bikaner

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре		ı	Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	Al Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	NIL	
	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	NIL	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	43600	Single Seated Room
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	37200	Double Seated Room
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	Triple Seated Room

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	Discontinuity and Service Bond (Rs. 500/-Stamp) amounting to Rs. 5 Lac

Name of College -

ESIC Medical College, Alwar

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	AI Nature	Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	5000	OK.
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	100000	OK.
	State Nature	Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	5000	OK.
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	100000	OK.

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Security deposit	Refundable	One time	INR	10000	HOSTEL SECURITY DEPOSIT - REFUNDABLE
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	10000	HOSTEL FEE FOR BOYS AND GIRLS

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	furnish Bank Guarantee amounting to Rs 5,00,000 (Rupees Five lakh only) 1 month before completion of internship, for a period of 14 months in favour of the Regional Director, ESIC, in lieu of the amount.

Name of College -

Dr.SS Tantia Medical College, Hospital and Research Center, Sriganganagar

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре		Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	100000	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	100000	
		Other	Non Refundable	One time	INR	25000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1975000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	100000	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	100000	
		Other	Non Refundable	One time	INR	25000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2675000	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Security deposit	Refundable	One time	INR	35000	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	190000	FOR DOUBLE OCCUPANCY
	NRI Seat	Security deposit	Refundable	One time	INR	35000	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	190000	FOR DOUBLE OCCUPANCY

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	BANK GUARANTEE FOR NEXT 3.5 ACADEMIC YEARS TUITION FEES

Name of College -

GMC, Chittorgarh

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (AI Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34,728.75	3RD TO LAST SEMESTER FEES WILL BE 17364.375 US \$
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fe	е Туре		Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	double seated room fees
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charges
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25900	double seated room fees
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and water charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	ON A STAMP OF INR 500/-, service and commitment bond will be taken from all the students admitted in session 2023-24
	stating not to leave the course before completion and to serve the state government for 2 years after completion of the course, amounting to Rs. 5 lacs. Also original documents of the candidate will be deposited by the college till the

Name of College -

GMC, Sirohi

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	Al Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	AS PER RAJMES RULE
	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	AS PER RAJMES RULE
	NRI (AI Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	(1st & 2nd Semester)at the time of admission
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	AS PER RAJMES RULE
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	AS PER RAJMES RULE
	1	1		1			<u> </u>

Name of College -

GMC, Sriganganagar

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	Fees amount can be changed at anytime.

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	37200	Double Room, Electricity & Water Charge
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	43600	Single Room , Electricity & Water Charge

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details	
Bond	SERVICE BOND/UNDERTAKING FOR ALL INDIA QUOTA & STATE QUOTA UNDER GRADUATE STUDENTS	
	(EFFECTIVE FROM SESSIONMBBS	
	(STAMP PAER VALUE NOT LESS THAN	1 KS 200-)
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE	
	Mr/Ms/Mrs	
	0	Residing
	at	
	(Subject)	
	(hereinafter called the Obligor) and Shri	
	Designation Residing	at
	(hereinafter called Surety) do hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves and our respective heirs,	execution and

Name of College -

GMC, Dholpur

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEES & ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEES & ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	NRI Seats (1st & 2nd Semester)
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEES & ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fee	е Туре	pe		Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	DOUBLE SEAT (25900) TRIPLE SEATED (21000)
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	50000	EXTRA HOSTEL FACILITIES
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	ELECTRICITY AND WATER CHARGES
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	DOUBLE SEAT (25900) TRIPLE SEATED (21000)
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	50000	EXTRA HOSTEL FACILITIES
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	ELECTRICITY AND WATER CHARGES

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	SERVICE BOND/UNDERTAKING FOR ALL INDIA QUOTA & STATE QUOTA UNDER GRADUATE STUDENTS (EFFECTIVE FROM SESSION- MBBS) (STAMP PAER VALUE NOT LESS THAN RS.500 -) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE
	Mr/Ms/MrsageD.0,S/0at present MBBS Student in (subject)

Name of College -

GMC, Bundi

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND(YEARLY)
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND(YEARLY)
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	(1st& 2nd SEMESTER) AT THE TIME OF ADDMISSION
	Payment (Govt./Govt Society)	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS FEE AND ACADEMIC FUND(YEARLY)
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	SINGLE SEATER -32300 DOUBLE SEATER-25900,TRIPLE SEATER-21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	ELECTRICITY & WATER CHARGES
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	32300	SINGLE SEATER -32300 DOUBLE SEATER-25900,TRIPLE SEATER-21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	ELECTRICITY & WATER CHARGES

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	Serve the state government for a period of two years after completion of the course. Surety bond of INR 5,00,000 /- (FIVE LAKHS)

Name of College -

GMC, Dausa

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	

GMC, Dausa

	College -	GIVIC, Dausa	-				Domarka (if any)
Course	Seat Type		Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	AI Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FEES
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
-	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FEES
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	STATE GOVT. SEAT
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	STATE GOVT. SEAT
-	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULES
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FEES
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	17364.375	Tution Fees For 3rd to Last Semester (per semester
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	for 1st and 2nd Semester(at the time of Addmission
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	for 1st and 2nd Semester(at the time of Addmission

	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	SINGLE SEATER- 32300, DOUBLE SEATER - 25900, TRIPLE SEATER 21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and Water charges
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	SINGLE SEATER- 32300, DOUBLE SEATER - 25900, TRIPLE SEATER 21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	Electricity and Water charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	APPLICABLE AS PER RAJMES ORDERS

Name of College -

GMC, Alwar

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	

	College -	GIVIC, AIWar					
Course	Seat Type	Fee	Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	AI Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULES
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULES
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULES
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
	NRI (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	AS PER RAJMES RULES
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	SPORTS AND ACADEMIC FUND
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	17364.375	TUTION FEES FOR THIRD TO LAST SEMESTER, PERSEMESTER
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	FIRST AND SECOND SEMESTER AT ADMISSION
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	FIRST AND SECOND SEMESTER AT ADMISSION
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	FIRST AND SECOND SEMESTER AT ADMISSION

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	single seated room 32300;double seated room25900;triple seated 21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	electricity and water charges
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	single seated room 32300; double seated room25900; triple seated 21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	electricity and water charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	APPLICABLE AS PER RAJMES ORDERS

Name of College -

GMC, Karauli

Tidine of		Olvio, Raradii					
Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	1
MBBS	AI Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	ОК
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	ОК
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	ANUM
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	ANUM
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	ANUM
	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	ОК
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	ОК
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	ANUM
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	ANUM
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	ANUM
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	ОК
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	ANUM
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	ANUM
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	ANUM
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	ANUM
	NRI (AI Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	ОК
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	ОК
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	ANUM
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	ANUM
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	ANUM

	Seat Type	Fee	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	37200	double seated
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	43600	signle seated

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	AS SITE ON RAJUGNEET2023.COM

Name of College -

GMC, Hanumangarh

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	

Name of College -

GMC, Hanumangarh

Course	Seat Type	Fee	Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
MBBS	Al Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	as per rajmes rule
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	as per rajmes rule
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and academic fund
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	63800	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	as per rajmes rule
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	868200	
	NRI (AI Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	7900	as per rajmes rule
		Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	18600	
		Development fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	7900	
		Library fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	15400	sports and academic fund
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	17364.375	tution fees for 3rd to last semester(per semester)
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	1st and 2nd semester(at the time addmission)
		Tuition fee (Girls)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	USD	34728.75	1st and 2nd semester(at the time addmission)

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	single seated room 32300, double seated room 25900, triple seated 21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	electricity and water charges
	NRI Seat	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	02000	single seated room 32300, double seated room 25900, triple seated 21000
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	11300	electricity and water charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	applicable as per rajmes orders

Name of College -

Darshan Dental College, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	200000	TWO LAKH PER ANNUM
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	275000	TWO LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND PER ANNUM

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Security deposit	Refundable	One time	INR	10000	TEN THOUSAND ONLY
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	60000	SIXTY THOUSAND PER ANNUM

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	BOND & POST DATED CHEQUE WILL BE REQUIRED AS PER THE GUIDELINES OF NEET UG MEDICAL & DENTAL ADMISSION / COUNSELING BOARD- 2023

Name of College -

Daswani Dental College, Kota

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2,75,000 /-	One Time (Total Course Fee 9 Lac)
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2,75,000 /-	One Time (Total Course Fee 9 Lac)

	Seat Type	Fe	е Туре		Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	25,000 /-	Including Mess

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	Bank Guarantee / Post Dated Chequeen of remaining three years (Tuition Fee)

Name of	College -		Eklavya Dent	tal College, Ko	tputli				
Course	Seat Type		Fee	Type		Fee		Remarks (if any)	
			Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount		
BDS	State Nature	e Tuition	n fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	180000		
		'		1			-		
		Seat Type	F	ее Туре			Fee	Remarks (if any)	
			Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount		
Н	ostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	80000		
			1	1					
Bond /	Bank guarantee		Details						
No	ot Applicable								

Name of College -

Geetanjali Dental and Research Institute, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	250000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	300000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	80000	

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Not Applicable	Post dated cheques of fee of remaining years will be required at the time of admission.

Name of College -

Jaipur Dental College, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	Per Annum	INR	10000	College Caution Money
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	250000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	Per Annum	INR	10000	College Caution Money
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	250000	

	Seat Type	Fe	Fee Type			Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Caution money	Refundable	One time	INR	10000/-	For Hostelers
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	42000/-	Hostel Room Charges
		Mess fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	60000/-	
		Remarks	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	27000/-	Transpotation Fee for Day Scholars

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Not Applicable	

Name of College -

Maharaja Gangasingh DC, Ganganagar

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	10,000/-	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1,30,000/-	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	10,000/-	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1,30,000/-	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Caution money	Refundable	One time	INR	10,000/-	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	70,000/-	Including Mess Charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bond	Rules & Regulations as laid down by UG Counselling Board 2023/Govt.of Rajasthan are to be followed

Name of College -

MG Dental College, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	Rs. 1.5 Lacs	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	Rs. 2.75	In addition 3 Postdated Cheques each Rs. 2.75 Lac
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	Rs. 1.5 Lacs	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	Rs. 4 Lacs	In addn. 3 Postdated Cheques each 4 Lacs.

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1.23 Lacs	Double seated room.
		Mess fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	69300.00	Including 5% GST

Name of College -

NIMS Dental College, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	45,000	Total Fees Package Click here https://drive.googl
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	3,00,000	Total Fees Package Click here https://drive.googl
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	45,000	Total Fees Package Click here https://drive.googl
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	3,00,000	Total Fees Package Click here https://drive.googl

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee			Remar	ks (if any))	
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount					
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	1,50,000	For Total https://drive.goo	Fees gle.com/file/	Package d/1TW1_gF5Ue	Click A3BH	here

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Not Applicable	not applicable

Name of College -

Pacific Dental College & Hospital, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	250000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	300000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	100000	
		Security deposit	Non Refundable	One time	INR	100000	

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	

Name of College -

Pacific Dental College & RC, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	300000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	300000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	100000	

Name of College -

Rajasthan Dental College, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	200000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	200000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	100000	Triple sharing room including mess & electricity charges
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	125000	Double sharing room including mess & electricity charges
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	150000	Single seater room including mess & electricity charges

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
	No bank guarantee required. Post dated cheques of tuition fees for year 2024, 2025 & 2026 to be submitted at the time of final admission.

Name of College -

RR Dental College, Udaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Security deposit (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	20000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	150000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	, 0000	[2023-24] HOSTEL FACILITY IS AVILABLE BUT OPTIONAL NOT A COMPULSION FOR EVERYONE

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Not Applicable	

Name of College -

RUHS College of Dental Sciences, Jaipur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Admission fee (Yearly)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	16105	
		Caution money (One time)	Non Refundable	One time	INR	4833	
		Other	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	12884	Sports and Academic Fee
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	16105	

Name of College -

Surendera Dental College and Research Institute, Ganganagar

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type				Fee	Remarks (if any)
		Head	Type	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	State Nature	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	10000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	125000	
	Mgmt. (Al Nature)	Caution money (One time)	Refundable	One time	INR	10000	
		Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	275000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Caution money	Refundable	One time	INR	10000	
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	75000	TRIPLE SEATER
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	90000	DOUBLE SEATER
		Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	105000	SINGLE SEATER

Bond / Bank guarantee	Details
Bank Guarantee	POST DATED CHEQUES FOR ALL THE REMAINING YEARS

Name of College -

Vyas Dental College, Jodhpur

Course	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
BDS	Al Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2,75,000	
	State Nature	Tuition fee (Annual)	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	2,75,000	

	Seat Type	Fee Type			Fee		Remarks (if any)
		Head	Туре	Frequency	Currency	Amount	
Hostel facility	Normal	Annual fee	Non Refundable	Per Annum	INR	80000.00	65,000 THREE SHARING , 80,000 TWO INCLUDING MESS